THE DATASHEET OF
MAX339CSE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
The MAX338/MAX339 are monolithic, CMOS analog
multiplexers (muxes). The 8-channel MAX338 is
designed to connect one of eight inputs to a common
output by control of a 3-bit binary address. The dual, 4-
channel MAX339 is designed to connect one of four

16 Narrow SO
Dice*
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
**Contact factory for availability.
MAX338EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX338ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX338EJE -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP
MAX338MJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP**
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
MAX338ETE -40°C to +85°C 16 Thin QFN (5mm x 5mm)
Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams/Truth Tables
continued at end of data sheet.
General Description
1.5 5TA = +25°C

Low-Leakage, CMOS Analog Multiplexers
______________________________________________________________________________________ 11
Ordering Information (continued)
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
**Contact factory for availability.
16 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX339MJE
16 CERDIP-40°C to +85°CMAX339EJE
16 Narrow SO-40°C to +85°CMAX339ESE
16 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX339EPE
Dice*
16 Narrow SO
16 Plastic DIP
PIN-PACKAGETEMP RANGE
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°CMAX339C/D
MAX339CSE
MAX339CPE
PART
16 Thin QFN (5mm x 5mm)-40°C to +85°CMAX339ETE
16
EN
15
A0